
No L 157/36 Official Journal of the European Communities 24. 6 . 88

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 4128/87 of 9 December 1987 laying
down conditions for the entry of flue-cured Virginia type, light air-cured Burley type
(including Burley hybrids), light air-cured Maryland type and fire-cured tobacco, falling
within subheadings 2401 10 10 to 2401 10 49 and 2401 20 10 to 2401 20 49 of the combined

nomenclature

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 387 of 31 December 1987)

On page 7 in Annex II against the entry 'Argentina' insert the following :
in column 2 : 'Cámara del Tabaco de Jujuy or its authorized agents (')',
in column 3 : 'San Salvador de Jujuy',
for : ' ... del Salta . . .
read : ' . . . de Salta

Against the entry 'Bangladesh', in column 2 :
for : 'Tobacco Development Board . . .
read : 'Ministry of Agriculture, Department of Agriculture Extension, Cash Crop Division

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 4130/87 of 9 December 1987 laying
down conditions for the entry of fresh table grapes of the variety Emperor (Vitis vinifera

cv) falling within subheading 0806 10 11 of the combined nomenclature

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 387 of 31 December 1987)

On page 1 6 in the title :
for : 'COMMISSION REGULATION (EEC) No 4230/87 ... ',
read : 'COMMISSION REGULATION (EEC) No 4130/87 ...

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 4131/87 of 9 December 1987
determining the conditions of entry of port, Madeira, sherry, Setubal muscatel and Tokay
(Aszu and Szamorodni) wines falling within subheadings 2204 21 41 , 2204 21 51 , 2204 29 41 ,

2204 29 45 , 2204 29 51 and 2204 29 55 of the combined nomenclature

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 387 of 31 December 1987)

On page 22, in the fourth recital, first indent :
for : 'port» Madeira, sherry and Setubal muscatel wines . . . ',
read : 'port, Madeira, sherry, Tokay (Aszu and Szamorodni) and Setubal muscatel wines


